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OPTIONS:

 

❏

 

Calrod Heat Rods (

 

HT

 

) - 956-x, 83x Series (specify voltage)

 

❏

 

Fluorscent Lights (

 

FL

 

) - 956-x, 98x, 83x, 143x, 15x Series

 

❏

 

Bullet-type Heat Lamps (

 

BL

 

) - 93x, 14x, 15x Series

 

❏

 

Sneeze guard on one side only

 

❏

 

Bullet-type Incandescent lights (

 

BI

 

) - 936-x, 14xx, 15xx

 

AGENCY LISTING:

PROJECT INFORMATION:

 

PROJECT: __________________________________
ITEM: __________________________________
QUANTITY: __________________________________

 

MODEL:

Aerohot Cafeteria Counters
Shelving

 

❏

 

956-x 

 

 Serving Shelves - 10-1/2”W

 

❏

 

83x

 

 Buffet Shelves - 10-1/2”W

 

❏

 

98x

 

 Glass Display Shelves - 16”W

 

❏

 

14xx

 

,

 

 15xx

 

  Self-Service Adjustable Height Canopies

 

FRAMES:

 

■

 

Heavy gauge stainless steel 

 

■

 

All edges flanged down

 

GUARDS:

 

■

 

956-x 

 

with 1-1/4” thick glass protector panels

 

■

 

98x 

 

Series glass guards mounted on adjustable stain-
less brackets with exposed glass edges bound in 
stainless channels

 

■

 

83x 

 

Series glass guards clear top by 12”

 

■

 

14xx, 15xx

 

 Series plexiglass guards in bronze-tint

 

SIZES:

 

■

 

956-x, 83x, 98x, 14xx, 15xx

 

 shelves available in the 
following lengths: 
30-1/2”, 44-1/2”, 58-1/2”, 72-1/2”, 86-1/2”

 

SHORT FORM SPECIFICATIONS:

 

Duke Aerohot Cafeteria Counters - Shelving. All shelves shall be constructed
of heavy gauge stainless steel, with 

 

956 Series

 

 and 

 

83x Series

 

 shelves
to have edges flanged down 2” and supported on formed, 3/4” square stain-
less steel tubular brackets. These shelves shall be 10-1/2” wide. 

 

956
Series

 

 serving shelves shall extend 14” above counter top and be available
with or without glass protector panel. 956 shelves will not accommodate No.
546 Telescope Cover. 

 

83x Series

 

 shelves shall extend 20” above counter
surface. The guards are glass and will clear top by 12”, permitting easy self-
service of food. The 

 

98x Series

 

 of glass display shelves shall be 16” wide
and have glass set in a rectangular frame made of 3/4” square stainless steel
tubing. Glass to be flush with the top of the frame. Upright supports shall be
formed, 3/4” square stainless steel tubular brackets. The top shelf on the 

 

98x
Series

 

 extends 20” above counter top with bottom shelf located 8” below top
shelf. Sneeze guards to be mounted on adjustable stainless steel brackets with
exposed glass edges bound in stainless steel channels. 

 

14xx Series

 

shelves to have bronze-tinted plexiglass sneeze guards. When shelves with
lights or heat lamps are mounted to unit, unit may not be UL listed.

 

956-x

83x

98x

14xx

 

F.O.B. Sedalia, Missouri 65301
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Printed in U.S.A.

 

©

 

1999 Duke Manufacturing Co.Specifications subject to change
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DIMENSIONS:

 

Serving Shelves 

Deluxe Glass Display Shelves

Deluxe Buffet Shelves 

* When ordering units with extras, specify: Radiant Heat Rod (

 

HT

 

) (specify voltage); Fluorescent Lights (

 

FL

 

); Bullet-Type Heat Lamps (

 

BL

 

); Bullet-Type Incandes-
cent Lamps (

 

BI

 

); Radiant Heat Rod - available 120/208/240 volt - 1 Phase
Others - available 120 volt - 1 Phase only

 

BI

 

 - Not available on 956 Shelves

 

Model Length Width Height Cube
ft.

crated

Weight

W/Protector Shelf Only

W/Glass 
Protector

Shelf
 Only in. cm in. cm in. cm lbs. kg lbs. kg

956-460-2 956-2

 

30-1/2 77.5 10-1/2 26.7 14 35.6 3.9 32 14.6 23 10.5

 

956-460-3 956-3

 

44-1/2 113.0 10-1/2 26.7 14 35.6 5.6 40 18.2 31 14.1

 

956-460-4 956-4

 

58-1/2 148.6 10-1/2 26.7 14 35.6 7.2 50 22.7 48 21.8

 

956-460-5 956-5

 

72-1/2 184.2 10-1/2 26.7 14 35.6 8.8 58 26.4 50 22.7

 

956-460-6 956-6

 

86-1/2 219.7 10-1/2 26.7 14 35.6 10.4 66 30.0 57 25.9

 

Model
Length Width Height Cube

ft.
crated

Weight

in. cm in. cm in. cm lbs. kg

982

 

30-1/2 77.5 16 40.6 20 50.8 7.4 50 22.7

 

983

 

44-1/2 113.0 16 40.6 20 50.8 10.7 65 29.6

 

984

 

58-1/2 148.6 16 40.6 20 50.8 13.9 80 36.4

 

985

 

72-1/2 184.2 16 40.6 20 50.8 17.1 100 45.5

 

986

 

86-1/2 219.7 16 40.6 20 50.8 20.3 125 56.8

 

Model Length Width Height Cube
ft.

crated

Weight

Standard With Extras 
approx.

Standard With Extras * in. cm in. cm in. cm lbs. kg lbs. kg

836 936 FL, HT, BL, BI

 

30-1/2 77.5 10-1/2 26.7 20 50.8 5.4 40 18.2 50 22.7

 

837 937 FL, HT, BL, BI

 

44-1/2 113.0 10-1/2 26.7 20 50.8 7.7 48 21.8 58 26.4

 

838 938 FL, HT, BL, BI

 

58-1/2 148.6 10-1/2 26.7 20 50.8 9.9 68 30.9 78 35.5

 

839 939 FL, HT, BL, BI

 

72-1/2 184.2 10-1/2 26.7 20 50.8 12.1 98 44.6 108 49.1

 

840 940 FL, HT, BL, BI

 

86-1/2 219.7 10-1/2 26.7 20 50.8 14.3 118 53.6 128 58.2

 

AEROHOT CAFETERIA COUNTERS
SHELVING

 

❏

 

956-x 

 

 Serving Shelves - 10-1/2”W

 

❏

 

83x

 

 Buffet Shelves - 10-1/2”W

 

❏

 

98x

 

 Glass Display Shelves - 16”W

 

❏

 

14xx

 

,

 

 15xx

 

  Self-Service Adjustable Height Canopies


